

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 07627 Version: 1 Name: BIZ BY MAYOR - Ward consolidation for November

6 election

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 9/26/2007 In control: COMMON COUNCIL

On agenda: 10/2/2007 Final action: 10/2/2007

Enactment date: 10/18/2007 Enactment #: ORD-07-00131

Title: Amending Sections 15.02(5), (8), (16), (17), (111), (115), (118), (133), (136), and (139) of the Madison

General Ordinances to modify the polling location for purposes of the November 6, 2007 election.

Sponsors: David J. Cieslewicz

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2007	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
9/26/2007	1	Attorney's Office/Approval Group	Approved As To Form	
9/26/2007	1	Attorney's Office	Fiscal Note Required / Approval	
9/26/2007	1	Finance Dept/Approval Group	Approved Fiscal Note By The Comptroller's Office	
9/26/2007	1	Attorney's Office	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT UNDER SUSPENSION OF RULES 2.04, 2.05, 2.24, & 2.25 - MISC, ITEMS	-

Fiscal Note

Additional costs are minimal. The City Clerk will send a letter to two registered voters in Ward 5. No appropriation is necessary.

Title

Amending Sections 15.02(5), (8), (16), (17), (111), (115), (118), (133), (136), and (139) of the Madison General Ordinances to modify the polling location for purposes of the November 6, 2007 election.

Body

DRAFTER'S ANALYSIS: For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, this ordinance consolidates the polling location for the Madison wards that will be included in that election's Sun Prairie School District Referendum.

The Common Council of the City of Madison do hereby ordain as follows:

1. Subsection (5) entitled "Ward 5" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at Door Creek Church, 6602 Dominion Drive. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive.</u>"

2. Subsection (8) entitled "Ward 8" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at American Family Insurance, 302 North Walbridge Avenue. For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."

File #: 07627, Version: 1

3. Subsection (16) entitled "Ward 16" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at No. 8 Fire Station, 3945 Lien Road. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location</u> will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."

4. Subsection (17) entitled "Ward 17" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at No. 8 Fire Station, 3945 Lien Road. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive.</u>"

5. Subsection (111) entitled "Ward 111" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling location at Kennedy Elementary School, 221 Meadowlark Drive. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive.</u>"

6. Subsection (115) entitled "Ward 115" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling location at Kennedy Elementary School, 221 Meadowlark Drive. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election,</u> the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."

7. Subsection (118) entitled "Ward 118" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at No. 8 Fire Station, 3945 Lien Road. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive.</u>"

8. Subsection (133) entitled "Ward 133" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at National Guard Armory, 1402 Wright Street. For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."

9. Subsection (136) entitled "Ward 136" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling place at New Beginnings Alliance Church, 602 Acewood Boulevard. For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."

10. Subsection (139) entitled "Ward 139" of Section 15.02 entitled "Wards and Ward Boundaries" of the Madison General Ordinances is amended by adding therein the following:

"Polling location at Kennedy Elementary School, 221 Meadowlark Drive. <u>For purposes of the November 6, 2007 election, the polling location will be Oakwood Village East, 5565 Tancho Drive."</u>

EDITOR'S NOTE: Eleven City Wards will be included in the November 6 Sun Prairie School District Referendum. For purposes of this election, the polling locations for these Wards have been consolidated to the location for Ward 18, which, as shown below, includes the greatest number of registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District:

Ward 5: 2 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District
Ward 8: 0 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District
Wards 16, 17, 118: 0 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District
Ward 18: 1,734 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District
Wards 111, 115, 139: 0 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District
Ward 136: 0 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District

File #: 07627, Version: 1

Ward 133: 0 registered voters within the Sun Prairie School District